7 $5,000 32.03% $964,380,400 53%
10 $5,000 33.51% $1,319,592,100 53%
15 $5,000 34.19% $1,662,493,400 53%

Flexible Manufacturing Facility for Biopharmaceuticals

-228-

  Table 12.3 Cost of polyethylene glycol sensitivity analysis

12.5.4 Cost of Chromatography Resins

The table below shows the effect of changing the cost of chromatography resins on the

profitability of the process over 10 years. With the current calculated cost of resin, the IRR is

33.51%, the NPV is $1,319,592,100, and the ROI is 53%. As the price of resin increases by 50%,

the IRR drops 4.5 percent, the NPV decreases by more than $300 million, and the ROI drops by

9%. On the other hand, as the price of resin decreases by 50%, the IRR increases to 37.96%, the

NPV increases to $1.637 billion, and the ROI rise to 62.4%. The cost of the chromatography

resins has a strong impact on the profitability of the monoclonal antibody. Fortunately, the price

of these resins should only decrease over time, as newer resins with higher binding capacities

will enter the market.

  Table 12.4 Cost of chromatography resins sensitivity analysis

% Inc/Dec Price of PEG ($/g) IRR (%) NPV (At 15%) ROI (%)
-50 60 64.96 $3,610,659,700 132.8
-20 96 45.89 $2,236,019,000 80.6
0 120 33.51 $1,319,592,100 53.0
20 144 20.82 $403,164,900 29.7

Resin Cost
Increase

Resin Cost
($/L)

IRR NPV
(At 15%)

ROI

-50% $5,658 37.96% $1,637,807,000 62.4%
-20% $9,053 35.29% $1,440,866,700 56.7%

0 $11,316 33.51% $1,319,592,100 53.0%
20% $13,579 31.74% $1,192,317,500 49.4%
50% $16,974 29.08% $1,001,377,300 44.3%

Flexible Manufacturing Facility for Biopharmaceuticals

-229-

13.0 Conclusions and Recommendations

 This report provides a detailed analysis of the production of PEGylated mAb Fab’

therapeutics, as well as the production of various other biopharmaceutical products. If this

facility were to be run at full capacity (for 330 days) with production bioreactors that yield 3.5

g/L titers, it would be able to produce 993 kg of PEGylated monoclonal antibodies. From

economic analysis of this facility, it has been determined that a conservative selling price for

PEGylated monoclonal antibodies would be $5,000/g. Under the assumption that we would be